


Your Logo or Name Here
5

20 Pts

10 Pts

5 Pts

3 Pts

1 Pts

0 Pts

R
an

ki
n

g 
Po

in
ts

 

1st

2nd

3rd & 4th

1/8            

1/16          

1/32

40 Pts

24 Pts

12 Pts

6 Pts

3 Pts

2 Pts

80 Pts

48 Pts

24 Pts

12 Pts

6 Pts

3 Pts

160 Pts

125 Pts

76 Pts

38 Pts

20 Pts

10 Pts

UAE PADEL ASSOICAITON 

UAEPA RANKING CLASSIFICATION

< 50 Top Ranked < 25 Top Ranked OPEN

BEGINNER INTERMEDIATE ADVANCE PRO 

OPEN



Your Logo or Name Here

FINANCIALS & TECHNICAL
BEGINNER INTERMIDATE ADVANCE PRO

PRIZE MONEY 

1st 1000 2500 4000 25000

2nd 500 1500 2000 15000

3rd 300 1000 1500 10000

* CLUBS MUST SCHEDULE 3RD & 4TH MATCH

REGISTRATION FEE - CLUB

1000 1500 2000 3000

COURTS #

3 4 3 UPON UAEPA EVALUATIION

RESIDENCY  STATUS

ISSUED 3 MONTHS PRIOR TO TOURNAMENT DATE OPEN

MAIN DRAW FORMAT

Top 24 pairs + 8 pairs from qualification round  

REGISTRATION FEE – PLAYER 

125 AED 
6

UAE PADEL ASSOICAITON 



Your Logo or Name Here

FINANCIALS & TECHNICAL
BEGINNER INTERMIDATE ADVANCE PRO

# SETS

2 SETS MINIMUM 3 FULL SETS

GENDER ( M/W)

EACH GENDER HAS SEPARATE TOURNAMENT 

REFEREES

- - 1 1

GENERAL RULES 

• CLUB MUST SUBMIT MATCHES RESULTS WITHIN MAXIMUM PERIOD OF ONE DAY AFTER THE END OF THE 
TOURNAMENT 

• CLUB MUST MENTIONED UAEPA IN ALL SOCIAL MEDIA RELEASE

• PLAYERS HAS TO COMMIT PAYING REGISTRATION FEES TO THE CLUB ONCE THEY REGISTERED

• CLUB MUST VERIFY PLAYER'S IDENTIFICATION ID BEFORE THE MATCHES AND ENSURE IS MATCHED WITH 
REGISTRATION RECORD AND TECHNICAL RULES AS PER UAEPA AND TOURNAMENT CLASSIFICATION

7UAE PADEL ASSOICAITON 


