UNITED ARAB EMIRATES PADEL ASSOCIATION

RANKING & LOCAL TOURNAMENT

البطولات والتصنيف المحلي

UAEPA RANKING CLASSIFICATION

Ranking Points

				UAEPA PRO	
	UAEPA BEGINNER	UAEPA INTERMEDIATE	UAEPA ADVANCE		
	< 50 Top Ranked	< 25 Top Ranked	OPEN	OPEN	
1 st	20 Pts	40 Pts	80 Pts	160 Pts	
2 nd	10 Pts	24 Pts	48 Pts	125 Pts	
3 rd & 4	th 5 Pts	12 Pts	24 Pts	76 Pts	
1/8	3 Pts	6 Pts	12 Pts	38 Pts	
1/16	1 Pts	3 Pts	6 Pts	20 Pts	
1/32	0 Pts	2 Pts	3 Pts	10 Pts	

FINANCIALS & TECHNICAL

	BEGINNER	INTERMIDATE	ADVANCE	PRO		
PRIZE MONEY						
1 st	1000	2500	4000	25000		
2 nd	500	1500	2000	15000		
3 rd	300	1000	1500	10000		
	* CLUBS MUST SCHEDULE 3 RD & 4 TH MATCH					
REGISTRATION FEE - CLUB						
	1000	1500	2000	3000		
COURTS #						
	3	4	3	UPON UAEPA EVALUATIION		
RESIDENCY STATUS						
	ISSUED 3 MONTHS PRIOR TO TOURNAMENT DATE			OPEN		
MAIN DRAW FORMAT						
	Top 24 pairs + 8 pairs from qualification round					
REGISTRATION FEE – PLAYER						
			125 AED	UAE PADEL ASSOICAITON		

FINANCIALS & TECHNICAL

	BEGINNER	INTERMIDATE	ADVANCE	PRO			
# SETS							
	2 SETS MINIMUM		3 FULL SETS				
GENDER (M/W)							
	EACH GENDER HAS SEPARATE TOURNAMENT						
REFEREES							
	-	-	1	1			
GENERAL RULES							
• CLUB MUST SUBMIT MATCHES RESULTS WITHIN MAXIMUM PERIOD OF ONE DAY AFTER THE END OF THE TOURNAMENT							
CLUB MUST MENTIONED UAEPA IN ALL SOCIAL MEDIA RELEASE							
• PLAYERS HAS TO COMMIT PAYING REGISTRATION FEES TO THE CLUB ONCE THEY REGISTERED							
CLUB MUST VERIFY PLAYER'S IDENTIFICATION ID BEFORE THE MATCHES AND ENSURE IS MATCHED WITH REGISTRATION RECORD AND TECHNICAL RULES AS PER UAEPA AND TOURNAMENT CLASSIFICATION							
				UAE PADEL ASSOICAITON			